## PAKISTAN RAILWAYS RAWALPINDI DIVISION TENDER NOTICE

Sealed bids are invited by the Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi from the approved contractors of Pakistan Railways and firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council. The contractor/firm must have valid GST/NTN and present on Active Tax Payer (ATL) of FBR for supply of batteries as per detail/specification given in the bidding documents.

Tender Procedure	Name of Work	Completion Period	Approximate Cost	Tender fee
Single Stage Single Envelope	Lead Acid Batteries 12V/100AH with electrolyte.	15 Days	1.00 Million	Rs.500/ non refundable

Bidding documents can be obtained on submission of written request on letter head pad of the firm from the office of Telecom Branch, Divisional Superintendent office, Pakistan Railways, Rawalpindi from the date of publication of this notice during Monday to Thursday and Saturday from 09:00 to 15:00 hours and Friday from 08:00 to 13:00 hours up to 20-03-2024 on cash payment of tender fee (non-refundable). Bids complete in all respect shall be submitted up to 11:30 hours on 21-03-2024 and will be opened on the same date at 12:00 hours in the office of the Divisional Accounts Officer Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi before the bidders or their representatives.

Earnest Money 2% of the offered bid in shape of CDR/bank deposit in favour of Divisional Accounts Officer Pakistan Railways, Rawalpindi must be attached with the bid. The Railway administration may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. Pakistan Railway upon request shall communicate to any contractor who submitted a bid, the grounds for rejection of all bids.

The contractors having litigation with Railways, or their previous work not satisfactory, or have failed to complete work in stipulated period are not entitled to participate in the tender.

Note: - This tender notice is also available on PPRA web site (www.ppr@org.pk).

No.Telecom-10/03/LTE/RWP

Dated: - 02-03-2024

(Mah Jabeen)

for, Divisional Superintendent

P.R Rawalpindi.

"ربلوح لائن کو صرف ریلوے کراسنگ سے احتیاط سے بار کزیں۔ "

